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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S Seneca Park Road, 363’ N of the ¢/l

Seneca Park Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(978 Seneca Park Road)

15™ Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5™ Council District

* (Case No. 01-518-A

Frederick P. Obrigkeit, Jr., et ux
Petitioners

* ¥ * #* * * * * * #* *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Frederick P. Obrigkeit, Jr.,
and his wife, Carolyn M. Obrigkeit. The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 1A04.3.B.1 and 2
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a structure (proposed dwelling)
1o be constructed on a lot less than one acte in area (undersized lot), with side yard setbacks of 10
feet and 13 feet in lieu of the required 50 each, and a front yard setback of 62 feet in lieu of the
required 75 feet from the center of the road. The subject property is a rectangular shaped,
waterfront lot, approximately 50 feet wide by 225 feet deep, and consists of a gross area of
10,875 sq.ft., more or less, zoned R.C.5. The property is also known as Lot 86 of the subdivision
known as Seneca Park Beach, which was platted many years ago, prior to the establishment of
the R.C.5 zoning regulations in Baltimore County. Presently, the property is improved with a
small, one-story frame dwelling, which the Petitioners are desirous of replacing with a new single
family home. However, the 16t does not meet current width and area requirements; thus, the
requested relief is necessary in order to proceed. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into

evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127
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requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
contained within the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the surrounding community and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

As noted above, the subject property is a waterfront lot located with frontage on
Seneca Creek. Pursuant to Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the proposed redevelopment of the lot
must be in compliance with Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements. Thus, the relief
granted is conditioned upon Petitioners” compliance with any recommendations made by the
Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) to mitigate any
impacts the proposed development might have on the Chesapeake Bay and its tributaries.
Moreover, the Petitioners shall submit building elevation drawings of the proposed dwelling to
the Office of Planning for review and approval, prior to the issuance of any building permits.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREEORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this O?i_ day of July, 2001, that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief
from Sections 1A04.3.B.1 and 2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} to
permit a structure (proposed dwelling) to be constructed on a lot less than one acre in area
(undersized lot), with side yard setbacks of 10 feet and 13 feet in lieu of the required 50 each, and
a front yard setback of 62 feet in lieu of the requited 75 feet from the center of the road , in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restrictions:



1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Compliance with any recommendations made by DEPRM to insure that
the requirements of the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas regulations are
met. In addition, the Petitioners shall comply with any recommendations
made by the Development Plans Review division of the Department of
Permits and Development Management relative to development in the
flood plain.

3) The Petitioners shall submit building elevation drawings of the proposed
dwelling to the Office of Planning for review and approval prior to the
issuance of any building permits. The proposed dwelling shall be
constructed substantially in accordance with the approved drawings.

4) Prior to the issuance of any use and occupancy permits for the new
dwelling, the existing house will be razed.

5) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Y

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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* Y Baltimore County S ’ 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner o Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
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Mr. & Mus. Frederick P. Obrigkeit, Jr.
978 Seneca Park Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S Seneca Park Road, 363’ N of the ¢/l Seneca Park Road
(978 Seneca Park Road) ,
15th Election District — 5th Council District
Frederick P. Obrigkeit, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 01-518-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Obrigkeit:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.
Very truly yours, %%/

WRENCE E. SCEMIDT
: Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission,
1804 West Street, Suite 100, Annapolis, Md. 21401
Office of Planning; Deyelopers Plans Review Division, DPDM; DEPRM
People's Counsel; Cafl File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybaan Ink
on Recyclad Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at Q7% S&:D ECA (]Cakﬁrc_ Eﬂﬂb
which is presently zoned E2C <

This Petition shall be fited with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count%/ and which is described In the description and piat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) |, Ac4. 313. itz

To PERMIT A STROCTORE TO BE BUILT oM A LoT (LIESS THAR OMHE ACRE
(OPPEEZIZED LoT ) WITH IO ARD (8 3IDE FARDE (M LUGEO OF S0 GACH
AND A 62" Feaont YARDS IM LIEU OF THE RBERQUIBSD 75" From THE
CERNTER. OF THE RoOAD.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agres to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

HWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Le wner(s):

Feeperice ¥ Dprigue:t, \Iﬁ’- .

Name - Type or Print Na:“yﬁor Print ﬁ 4‘(}/
3, t A= d 0/

Signalure nature

eortr M. Dericites

Addrass " Telephone No. Name - Jype or Print @ %{ M

Ciy State Zip Code Sighature ﬁ
Attorney For Petitioner: @18 Sececa ﬁﬁft 79 Aio-335- 8oz
Address Telephone No,
. &ur LMORAE MD. UEZ >
Nama ~ Type or Print City State Zip Code
resentativ e C
Signature i
C s
_ Joe ﬂ'@e«w%\'gf Exvervaszioo G. Toc.
Cempapy : ] Name
2z IJQ@"U-L Fiuee D, 40 335-94z
Addres Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Bacr. MD. 21220 1OSY
Cay State Zip Code City State Zip Code
“myPubllc Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

day of \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ASENO. (O (- SR - Q Reviewed By “’Tm Date (-6 —Of
15195 Estimated Posting Date / 36 - g C(.




9 @
Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and that Affiant{s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 478 SE MECA ar&m. ZDAD

Address \
PAcT Mo HD. Zizzo
. City State i Zip Code

That based updn personal knoWIedge. the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty);

EC &' RZosiwes REQOIBES SO MSIMOM SIDE TAEDS A0D A

140,. riimon Lot ExisTiange LoT 13 @91_%‘2" SO e

Amn o, e1s v So, Fe.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

LA et . Doyt

Sighature Signature

Name - Type or Print ] Name - Type or Print

e —min L b b bk e e N T T - o S Y M T AL Lt s e ok o . g e ok S . | SR et S M T Ul M Ao T T T BALS homt i bt o ey WA M it v o P Y A M e Mk bt S ke i e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of' 3 :M , before me, a thaty Public of the State
of Maryiy@w and for the Coun foresa%, %sonalfy appeared ' ' )
AL Br s '

the Afflant(s) herein/personally known or safisfactorily identified to me asAuch Affian nd made oath in due form of
law that the matterg’and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of Kis/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

%77?4/5’/ 2

ary Public

My Commission Expires ééé&?’

Date

e 0915198
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Af ﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ‘?d7 8 S)EMECA grﬂr{. EOAD
© Address k
BALT 1Mo MD. AR A
City State Zip Code

That based updn personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

K. € zowme EE®OIRESS S UM IrMor| SIDE YAEDS Ao A

1 Ae. MI Mo Lo, ExisTiue torT 1S oy To WIPE

AP 1o, 875 4. Se. 1.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

+ %) ﬂ%;,M

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

gnature

S e men e i e e Tk e £ P o e e e et N o B At LIS ik RS N M ek e e ok e ke g A T Ty W S o — —— — o T Ly Sl A L ——— e e 3o S8 P o —

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this @Z day of _( il

of Maryland n‘d‘for the County aforesaid, pgréonally a;ppeared

rﬁ%, before me, a Notary Public of the State

(et e ” i ad AL /1 il y',/ : _
* the Affiant(s) hereiri,/personally kriown or satisfactorily identifiéd ta-prie as sugh Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and corfect to the’best of hisfher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

i /)/Z y AQ pIIIPN

Notary Public

My Commission Expires é//é Y
S/

Date

’EY 09115198
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 1798 g@UGGA Rez_ ZAD
| which is presently zoned  EC <

This Petition shall be filqd with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1.4 04 .38. |42

o PEEHUIT A STROCTORE To BE BOILT ol A LoT LESS TRA OME Acrziz
(LUDERSIZER LOT) wiTH 1o’ Ap (3 S1DE YARDS ia LISV OF 50'4%?3‘:;; A
2wt CronT YARD WO LGL OF THE REQROIBES 75 ° From THi
CLELTER. OF THE BoAD,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zening law for Baltimore County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Freovece ¥ Oezueme\r.\lﬁ-.

Name - Type or Print hiam'i%e/fy or Print

Signature Signature &
AoLYIl M. BRIG KET

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print .
City State Zip Code Signature V4 é
Attorney For Petitioner: il QL‘:'AJQCA R R1C. oA A0 335 821

. Address Telephone No.

: : Bactimeore MD. ArZde)

Name.- Type or Print- City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
'd} - L
fo MEEeau B~ST Evervesrive (o, Toc.

Company . ' Name

Rz L—cﬂﬁ-m ENE@_ Dﬂ-wcz. QIO -Z8S-Fld T
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

Bavr. MD. 21220~ 1059
City Staie Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petifion be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and thal the propeity be reposted. ’

—

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. O(“ < Q ~ Q Reviewed By g 0@7 Date o -0 O(‘
=2y 9lisl98 Estimated Posting Date OG) i HZ ! O( ;




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 978 SENECA PARK ROAD

Beginning at a point on the east side of Seneca Park Road which is 30 feet wide at the distance of
363+/- feet north of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Seneca Park Road
which is 30 feet wide. Being Lot 86 in the subdivision of Seneca Park Beach as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book 8, Folio #45, containing 10,875 +/- square feet. Also known as
#978 Seneca Park Road and located in the 15TH Election District, 5TH Councilmanic District.
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CERI IHUA! Uk POSTING .

RE: CaseNo.: _(D/-5/6 - A
Petitioner/Developer: CB T U /GRE!T

i Date of Hearing/Closing: 'C)TJJ;/ 2, 200/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111}

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:;

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at_ 779 JEMECA PARK RA

The sign(s) were posted on June 18, 200/
{ Month, Day, Year)

Sincesely,

| _— BMI‘!HTFIIVE | : HBZM @//QAV

| VARIANCE (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

58G ROBERT BLACK
(Printed Name)
1508 Lealie Rd
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
€410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)

55 * ¥ »ai
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUI ENTS AND PROC RES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) reguire that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fitteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

ra— Asm— e
e e S ———" ——

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number: 0 ( - 6 l% N Q -

Petitioner: feecemew. = @524&1&2:?:\/@, i CA(ZDL:‘?’N M. Deecicc: T
Address or Location: __ 978 Serdee, @M &D Bacn MDD, 20220

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: JCDC:: M S Crme % \JSV (£ M6 MEERIASE Oo,, NSY
Address: ez Norry Kivee Deive

BAL.TIMOE-L—':'%* e D. Zizes - (OST
Teiephone Number: Ao - 335 - Q14T

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

-

O-S -1



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01- S[Q -A Address C(’_f Cg &m—%?m%

Contact Person: 5%& Q—@; AALEA Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
FilingDate: _ 262 ¢-o . Posting Date: 0% { ¥ 21 Closing Date: C7TOLC(

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.7 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
piroperty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1 ,000 feet to file
a formai request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He mag: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thstefc%l., certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

CaseNumber 01-|_ S (Q]-A  address_ {78 Sepieeca thae Bo

S Tic s
Petitioner's Name _ O TR T (6 KE(T Telephone Y4 (C. %ﬁ"fﬁéﬁ :
Posting Date: OG- 48 Closing Date: _O7-OX O (.

Wording for Sign: _To Permit S | pe Cpap SerBpcxe o (O$ 13 = s
IpsrSempec ot ORFT (e oF SO & T<FT 5 UrTDets zem
Lo

Ol J1¢-0)




Development Processing

Baltimore County | County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 29, 2001

Carolyn & Frederick Obrigkeit Jr
978 Seneca Park Road
Baltimore MD 21220

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Obrigkeit:
RE: Case Number: 01-518-A, 978 Seneca Park Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June
6, 2001. :

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
F‘Iuay have a bearing on this case. Ali comments will be placed in the permanent case
ile.

If you rieed further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
W, CGA/Q ﬁ)&ﬁvo/wq/\ )}" !

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 69 L
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c: Joe McGraw, 1% Engmeermg Co Inc, 6912 North River Dr, Baltimore 21220
People's Counsel

(g?f) Printed with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Wehsite at www.co.ha.md.us
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. Office of the Fire Marshaf
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

June 25, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management "(PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF June 25, 200l
Item Nog.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments boelow are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

a8. The Pire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

502, 503, 504, 505, 508, 510, 5L1, 512, 5132, 515, 516, 517,
518, and 51¢9

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE B87-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.ind.us
Oy

% Printed with Soybean Ink
oh Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 20, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 2, 2001
Item No. 518

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.

This development is located in the 100-year tidal flood plain area along Seneca Creek.

The buildings engineer shall require a permit for all development, storage of equipment
and materials, or placement of manufactured homes in the flood plain area; and the permit shall be granted
only after necessary permits from the state and federal agencies have been obtained.

The lowest floor elevations of ali new or substantially improved structures shall be at or
above the flood protection elevation, which is 11 feet for this site. Basements are not permitted in the fiood

plain area.

Flood resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirements of the B.0.C.A.
National Building Code currently adopted by Baltimore County and as modified.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-2-2001-ITEM 518-7202001. doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 18, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 978 Seneca Park Road
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 01-518

Petitioner: Frederick P. Obregkeit, Jr.
Zoning: RC S5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planing supports the request to permit side yard setbacks of 10 feet and 13 feet respectively
in lieu of the minimum required 50 feet each and a front yard setback of 62 feet in lieu of the minimum
required 75 feet from the centerline of the road.

Prepared by: ;'}\_o,glﬁ& g!m::!& ‘

Section Chief: W""} % %
AFK:MAC: // / / %




Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration Sty
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Date: £-25.272!
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. &/4 JIZA

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms, Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at {Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A eIl

/7 Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chicf
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

978 Seneca Park Road, NE/S Seneca Park Rd,

1325’ N & E of Beach Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER

15th Election District, 5th Counciltmanic
* FOR

Legal Owner: Frederick P, & Carolyn M. Obrigkeit, Jr.

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 01-518-A
* * * * * * * % * * s * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final
Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the

case,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

@A/WQ{/S , I%M\JL,Q/L/D
CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of July, 2001 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to Joe McGraw, JST Engineering Co., Inc., 6912 North River Drive, Baltimore, MD 21220,

representative for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
. RECOMMENDATION FOR

TO; Director, Office of Planning & Community Conservation Permit or Case No.
Attention: Jeffrey Long
County Courts Building, Room 408
401 Bosley Avenue e ¢ —— o

Towson, MD 21204 Residential Processing Fee Paid
5 ($50.00)
FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director ;
Department of Permits & Development Management i Accepted by

. Date
RE: Undersized Lots {

Pursuant to Section 304.2 (Baltimore County Zoning Regulations) effective June 25, 1892, this office 1s requesting recommendations ang comments from
the Office of Planning and Community Conservation prior to this office's approval of a dwelling permit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:
Joscru_l MSBaus sle. B ST Eve, G Joc. ez Nowws Cuer. Dewe. 410 - 3359192

Print Name of Applicant Address Telephone Number
~ T4 T
Lot Address_9 78 -SEAJECA Fre Goars Election District 2 _Counciimanic District S Square Feet JOBT7S 4~
&
Lot Location: N@s-w@w of g&‘n@m aﬂtc (&Ap 363 feet from-N-E-6--eermer of _SUAIGEA_ [oA.e«L z\ab
{street) (streey)

Land Owner: Fﬂﬁoﬁﬂtm £ Oeric e, Je 4 vafu M, Oericger T Tax Account Number IS O80 QLS 2D

Address: 78 S&?M(EGA Faric. Cono Telephone Number (<110 ) B3S- 8427

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. (to be submitted for design review by the Office of Planning and Community Conservalion)

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!

PROVIDED?
Y\E}/ NO
1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies) —
2. Parmit Appﬁcation \ ﬁEOJD (L& TS APPZOVAL flc V’AﬂADC—(:': E:‘(CL-GS‘(’
3. Site Plan
Property (3 copies) _/_ —
Topo Map {2 copies); available in Room 208, County Office Building - (pfease fabel site clearly) '\/
4. Building Elevation Drawings V. CONLY onE AVARABLE AT THIS TirE)
5. Photographs (please label all photos clearly) /
Adjoining Buldings
Surrounding Neighborhoad __\/ —

6. Current Zoning Classification: R.C S

A i S e we—
TO BE FILLED IN BY THE QFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

D Approval D Disapproval D Approval conditioned on required modifications of the apphcation 1o conform with the following recomumnengations

Signed by: Date
for the Director, Office of Planning and Commurity Conservation

Revised 2/25/99

oS (g1



SCHEDULED DATEg, CERTIFICATE OF FILINGAND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT"APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2

Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avevnue
Towson, Maryland 21204

lehe %ppiication for your proposed Building Permit application has been reviewed and is accepted for
iling by on :
(name of planner) Date (A)

A sign indicating the proposed building must be posted on the property for fifteen (15) days before a
decision can be rendered. The cost of filing is $50.00. This fee is subject to change. Confirm all
current fees prior to filing the application. :

In the absence of a request for public hearing during the 15-day posting period, a decision can be

expected within approximately four weeks. However, if a valid demand is received by the closing date,
then the decision shall only be rendered after the required pubiic special hearing.

*SUGGESTED POSTING DATE D (15 Days Before C)

DATE POSTED
HEARING REQUESTED? YES NO - DATE
CLOSING DAY (LAST DAY FOR HEARING DEMAND) C (B-3 Work Days)
TENTATIVE DECISION DATE B (A + 30 Days)

*Usuaily within 15 days of filing

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

District:

Location of Property:

Posted by: Date of Posting:
Signature

Number of Signs:

Revised 2/25/99
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LOCATION

OFFICE OF PLANNING ZONING _ SENECA PARK

PHOTOGRAPHY
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